Genus
Angelonia

Angelonia

Aster x

Begonia

Begonia

Begonia Double Delight®
Begonia elatior

Begonia elatior

Begonia elatior

Begonia semperflorens F1
Bidens Campfire®
Bidens Campfire®
Calendula officinalis
Calibrachoa

Calibrachoa

Calibrachoa Superbells®
Calibrachoa Superbells®
Calibrachoa Superbells®
Calibrachoa Superbells®
Calibrachoa Superbells®
Calibrachoa Superbells®
Calibrachoa Superbells®
Calibrachoa Superbells®
Calibrachoa Superbells®
Celosia

Celosia agentea

Celosia argentea (cristata group)
Coleus

Confetti Garden - Portulaca

Confetti Garden - Calibrochoa and
Verbena

Confetti Garden - Scaevola

UT GARDENS KNOXVILLE TRIAL RESULTS 2023

Cultivar
Aria Pink Bicolor

Aria Alta Raspberry

Thunderdome
Viking XL Red on Chocolate

Vikiing Explorer Rose on Green

Appleblossom

Move2 Joy Hot Pink
Move2 Joy Salmon
Move2 Orange 2024
Fiona Red
Marshmallow™

Flame

Calexis Orange

Aloha Kona Tiki Pink
Bloomtastic Rose Quartz
Double White

Double Redstone™
Pink (2024)

Blue (2024)

Double Smitten Pink™
Double Vintage Coral™
Prism™ Pink Lemonade
Double Twilight™
Double Amber

Flamma Orange

Sol Gekko Green

Pot Orange Red
Premium Sun Coral Candy
Cupcake Night 48352

Tik Tok® Time Flies 48806
Scala Summer Breeze 48663

Breeder
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange

Intrinsic Perennial Gardens
Sakata Seed Corporation
Sakata Seed Corporation

Proven Winners
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Takii Seed
Proven Winners
Proven Winners

Van Hemert & Co.

Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners

Clover Seed Co., Ltd.
PanAmerican Seed

Evanthia

PanAmerican Seed

Dummen Orange

Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange

Average Rating

4.33
4.42
4.43
5
5
4.5
3.43
2.93
3.21
5
5
4
4.5
3.21
4.21
4
3
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
5
5
4.8
5
4

2.79
3.79

Fleuroselect Gold Medal / AAS Winnet

AAS Winner

AAS Winner

Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner

Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner

AAS Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner

AAS Winner



Genus

Confetti Garden - Calibrochoa
Confetti Garden - Calibrochoa
Dahlia

Dahlia

Dahlia

Delphinium grandiflorum
Echalion

Eggplant

Fennel

Gazania rigens

Helianthus annuas
Helianthus annuas
Helianthus annuas
Helianthus annuas
Helianthus annuas
Helianthus annuas
Ipomoea Sweet Caroline Upside™
Jamesbrittenia Safari®
Jamesbrittenia Safari®
Lantana

Lavandula angustifolia
Lettuce

Leucanthemum x superbum
Lycopersicon esculentum
Marigold

Nemesia Sunsatia®

Okra

Pelargonium interspecific
Pelargonium interspecific
Pelargonium interspecific
Pelargonium interspecific
Pelargonium interspecific

Cultivar

Aloha Kona Hawaiian Kaihalulu 48594
Bloomtastic Trio 48741

Revelation Pink

Revelation Soft Orange

Revelation Yellow

Cheer Blue

Créme Brulee
Icicle

Antares F1

Zany Sunny-side Up
Solsation® Flame
Solsation® Lemon
Solsation® Yellow
Desire Red

Lemon Cutie
Gummy Bear

Key Lime

Dusk™

Sky

Heartland Sunset 2024
Cleo-Patio®

Bauer

Madonna

Tiny Temptations F1 Orange
Big Duck Gold F1
Coconut 2024
Candle Fire

Big EEZE White

Big EEZE White

Big EEZE Pink Batik
Big EEZE Pink Batik
Santana Dark Red

Breeder

Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Miyoshi & Co., Ltd.
Bejo Seeds, Inc.
Known- You Seed
Bejo Seeds, Inc.
Benary

Evanthia
Evanthia
Evanthia

Burpee Europe
Seedsense

HM Clause
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Dummen Orange
Evanthia

Vitalis Organic Seed

PanAmerican Seed
Prudac

AmeriSeed International Co., Lt

Proven Winners

Known-You Seed
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange

Average Rating

2.93
4.5
3.93
3.5
3.58

NGO O O

2.29
2.33
2.21
2.75
2.64

Fleuroselect Gold Medal / AAS Winnet

Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner

Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner

AAS Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner
AAS Winner

AAS Winner



Genus
Pelargonium interspecific

Pelargonium interspecific
Pelargonium interspecific
Pelargonium interspecific
Pelargonium interspecific
Pelargonium peltatum
Pelargonium peltatum
Pelargonium peltatum
Pelargonium peltatum
Pelargonium zonal
Pelargonium zonal
Pepper

Pepper

Pepper

Pepper

Pepper

Pepper

Petunia

Petunia

Petunia
Petunia
Petunia
Petunia
Petunia
Petunia Supertunia Mini Vista®
Petunia Supertunia Mini Vista®
Petunia Supertunia Mini Vista®
Petunia Supertunia Mini Vista®
Petunia Supertunia Mini Vista®
Petunia Supertunia Mini Vista®
Petunia Supertunia Mini Vista®
Petunia Supertunia Mini Vista®

Cultivar

Santana Dark Red

Santana Purple

Santana Purple

Santana White Splash

Santana White Splash

Great Balls of Fire Hot Pink

Great balls of Fire Salmon Bicolor
Great balls of Fire Lilac

Great Balls of Fire White 2024
Savannah Neon

Survivor Paperbloom

Mad Hatter

Just Sweet

Buffy

Dragon Fly

Roulette

Sweetie Pie

DuraBloom® White 2024 (Intrinsa)
DuraBloom® Electric Lilac

Potunia® Piccola White 2024 (Intrinsa)
Potunia® + Blue Vein (Intrinsa)
Sweetunia Purple Star (Intrinsa)
Sweetunia Popcorn (Intrinsa)
Wave Carmine Velour F1
Ultramarine™

Sweet Sangria

Hot Pink

Indigo

Midnight

Pink Star

Scarlet

Violet Star

Breeder

Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange

PanAmerican Seed

Seminis Vegetable Seeds

Known- You Seed
Bejo Seeds, Inc.

Seminis Vegetable Seeds
Clover Seed Co., Ltd.

Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange

Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange

PanAmerican Seed

Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners

Average Rating
2.75

3.36
3.33
2.79
2.7
2.07
3.07
2.86
3.21
2.07
2.71

3.14
3.21
3.21
3.7

4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

Fleuroselect Gold Medal / AAS Winnet

AAS Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner

AAS Winner



Genus
Petunia Supertunia Mini Vista®

Petunia Supertunia Mini Vista®
Petunia Supertunia Vista®
Petunia Supertunia®
Petunia Supertunia®
Petunia Supertunia®
Petunia x hybrida
Platycodon grandiflorus
Plectranthus ColorBlaze®
Plectranthus ColorBlaze®
Praire Grass

Rudbeckia

Rudbeckia fulgida var. Sullivantii
Rudbeckia hirta

Salvia Rockin®

Salvia Rockin®

Salvia Unplugged®
Scaevola

Scaevola

Scaevola

Scaevola

Silene pendula

Sunflower

Tomato

Tomato

Tomato

Tomato

Torenia Catalina®
Tropaeolum minus
Verbena

Verbena

Verbena

Verbena

Cultivar

White

Yellow

Jazzberry

Saffron Finch™
Hoopla™ Vivid Orchid™
Bermuda Beach® (2024)
Success! HD Rose Star
Corsa Deep Blue

Cherry Drop

Chocolate Drop

Little Red Fox

Amarillo Gold

Goldblitz

Amarillo Gold

Deep Purple

Blue Suede Shoes

Pink

Scala Blue Bird

Scala Blue Bird

Scala Pink Bird

Scala White Dove
Sibella Carmine

Concert Bell F1

Midnight Snack

Early Resiliance
Mountain Rouge

Sunset Torch

Pink 2024

Baby Rose Nasturtium
Empress® Flair Burgundy 2024 (Sun)
Empress® Sun White 2024
Empress® Sun Lavender Charme
Vanity

Breeder

Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Benary

Evanthia

Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Intrinsic Perennial Gardens
Benary
PanAmerican Seed
Benary

Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Proven Winners
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Van Hemert & Co.
Tohoku Seed Co. Ltd.
PanAmerican Seed
Heinzseed

Bejo Seeds, Inc.
Frogsleap Farm
Proven Winners
Takii Seed
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Dummen Orange
Van Hemert & Co Seeds

Average Rating
4

5
5
3
5
4.5
4.5
4.4
5
3.5
4.27
5
5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
5
3.75
3.75

3.75
4.5

HOaOW A O

4.5
4.5
2.92
25

Fleuroselect Gold Medal / AAS Winnet

Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner

AAS Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner

Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner

Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner

AAS Winner



Genus
Verbena bonariensis

Verbena Superbena Sparkling®
Verbena Superbena®

Verbena Superbena®

Zinnia

Zinnia

Zinnia

Zinnia hybrida

Zinnia hybrida

Zinnia hybrida

Cultivar

Vanity

Amethyst

Cherryburst 2024

Pink Cashmere™

Holi Scarlet F1

Profusion Red Yellow Bicolor
Holi Pink F1

Profusion Red Yellow Bicolor
Belize Double Scarlet
Queeny Lime Orange

Breeder

Van Hemert & Co.
Proven Winners

Proven Winners

Proven Winners
AmeriSeed International Co., Lt
Sakata Seed Corporation
AmeriSeed, Inc.

Sakata Seed Corporation
Takii Seed

Hugo Dittmar / Floragran

Average Rating
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Fleuroselect Gold Medal / AAS Winnet

Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner

AAS Winner
AAS Winner
AAS Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner
Fleuroselect Gold Medal Winner



